In accordance with
Rule 3.32(2) of the A M O 2 (S )
Insolvency (Scotland) COt

{Company Voluntary

Compary ot Notice of statement of affairs in administration Companles House

Administration) Rules

2018 and Paragraph

47(1) of Schedule B1 to

the Insolvency Act 1986
1

WA -

11/09/2019 #3711
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

compayranter [ [ [4 8 [5 [o [s [0

+ Filling in this form

Company name in full | Ferguson Marine Engineering Limited

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Administrator’s name
Full forename(s) Michael John
Surmame Magnay
- Administrator’s address
Building nameinumber| PO Box 500
Street | 2 Hardman Street
Past town Manchester
County/Region [
Postcode mlefof f2[alr ]
Country |
Administrator’s name o
Full forename(s) Robert James @ Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname Harding another administrator.
Administrator's address @
Building namelnumberl 1 New Street Square ® Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
Street | anather administrator.
Post town | London
County/Region |

e (e [o (4 [a[ [s [n[a

Country r

04/19 Version 1.0




AMO2 (Scot)
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Attachment

| have attached a copy of:
Statement of affairs

Statement of concurrence

7 |

Date of the statement of affairs

= v BB BRI
E Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
= Rl R [Zflifs

o I

Sign and date
[N

Administrator’s
Signature

Signature date

Signature

fofo "ofs  fzfoftfe

04/19 Version 1.0




AMO2 (Scot)

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You da not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

ITummame Michael John Magnay

E\Nhere to send

| “mm Deloitte LLP

| Address

|
|

l Post town

Four Brindleyplace

Birmingham

Caunty/Region

= o[ e a2 [

Country

on

Telephane

0121 696 8661

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

OJ You have attached the required documents.

0 You have signed and dated the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Fourth floor, Edinburgh Quay 2,

139 Fountainbridge, Edinburgh, Scatland, EH3 9FF.
DX ED235% Edinburgh.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies Hause,

04/19 Version 1.0




Rule 3.30

Statement of Affairs
Name of company FERGUSON MARINE ENGINEERING LIMITED

~ (IN ADMINISTRATION)

Entercourtdetaiis [ the Court of Session | Number P743-19

Enter full name of

company to which

?;mmt of STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS OF FERGUSON MARINE ENGINEERING LIMITED

PART A
The particulars and other information shown in this statement of affairs and any
continuation sheets give a full and complete statement of the company’s affairs as at

Enter the date’ Date
(DDMMAYYYY) of

administration - order)
The guidance notes below tell you how to complete this form easily and

correctly.

Show the company’s financial position by completing all the pages of
this form, which will then be the company’s statement of affairs.

PART B
STATUTORY DECLARATION

1 [ ] do solemnly and sincerely declare that [the information provided in [this notice/this
statement of affairs/statement of concurrence} is,] [these accounts are,] {0 the best of
my knowledge and belief, {true]faccurate and complets), AND | make this solemn
declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true and by virtue of the
provisions of the Statutory I?eclaratlon Act 1838 Declargd at

omo____ (L. /N

This Lﬁh day of 53?-: eme 20 (A

before me . . ' RN

A Notary Public or Justice of the Peace ;



A — Summary of Assets

List assets with brief description

creditors

Book value Estimated
realisable value

Assets subject to a fixed charge (see guidance) (E)X (E)K
FREEHOLD + LEASEHOLD BUILDING + LAND 2,820 4,000
CASH COLLATERAL (HOLD BY SURETY) 4,500 4500
ADJUSTED TO TAKE ACCOUNT OF FIRST RANKING N/A (8,500)
CREDITOR HCCI

ADJUSTED VALUE 7]
Assets subject to a floating charge (see guidance)

INTANGIBLE ASSETS 155 &
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 1,651 1,651
PLANT & MACHINERY & COMPUTER & OFFICE EQUIP. 2,243 {SEE SALE OF BUSINESS)
POC WIP 13,481 7]

NON POC WIP 86T 27
PREPAYMENTS & OTHER DEBTORS 864 699
CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS 3,030 3,000
SALE OF BUSINESS AS GOING CONCERN (NET OF N/A 43,894
ESTIMATED REALISABLE VALUE OF LAND AND BUILDINGS)

801/802 PRICE CLAIM & 48,329
‘Uncharged assets {see guidance

Estimated total assets available for preferential 97,714

j/&@ ’

[\,




A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated
realisable
value /
Estimated
to rank
£K £K
‘Estimated total assets available for preferential 97,714
_creditors (carried from page A)
Liabilitles
Preferential creditors:- {172)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential craditors 97 542
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) {(800)
Estimated total assets avallable for floating charge holders 96,042
Debts secured by floating charges (68.638)
Estimated deficlency/surplus of assets after floating charges - 28.304
Estimated prescribed part of net prope ere applicable (brought down 600
Total asssts available to unsecured creditors 28 904
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge (5,950)
holders)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 22,954
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down) 72]
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors 22 954
Issued and called up capital {Incl. Share Premium}) (22,024
gsgiqeged total deficiency/surplus as regards members 930

A s




r,_iog\ .
e

paublg
i ¥
8£9'89 IV1OL
. IVLIdYD
SYIMO1g
090°¢ AAATO
SYILSININ
6S.'6v HSILLODS]
S13SSVY 3OHVYHO a3aX|
6L8'Sl dSI1Tv3d OL A31VNILS3 40 13N IOOH
SHOLIGaXD a3[NJ4S
usa|b . juRwR|2.10
3 fjunoes 3 “(apogysod yum) 10}ipaio
£3an29s Jo enjep ajeq funoeg jo spejeq IG9p 40 JUnowy $S3IppY Jo oweN

‘uoissassod s Auedwod ayy uy Apadoud sj8no

8| Jo uonuajas Buiwied sioypaud 1o sjuswsalbie sjes feuoiypuoo ‘Buises) jeneyo ‘eseyoind-aiy Jopun sioypalo Aue Aunoces Jo
s|iejoq, Jepun Ajpuapl pue ‘saskojdwe pue s10)peId Jewnsuod Buipnioxe ‘SI0)IPal0 |[B 8pnjoul }SNLW NOA “BiqE) SIU} Ul SE UOIBLUIojU
auwies ayj ||e sulejuod )i se Suo| se abed sy} 0) payoene aq Lew sio}ipald sAuedwod sy) JO 1S)| B JUSIUSAUOD 30w J| 310N

(2g pue g sobed ses — seafojdwe pue sloypalo Jewnsuo2 Buipnjoxe)
SHOLIJ3EI ANVANOD




ajeq “paubig
— {
GIHOVLLY
€/6'C SHOLIGIYD 3AVHL 40 L3TFHS 2LVHVdIS 338
116'L V101
AONIOV
JAILND3X3
SYYOMLIN ANY
NOILYAONNI
NOISSSINNGD
0€0'} NYIdOHN3 IHL
WLidvD
128 S¥IMOTE 3AATD
9Z¥ OHNH
. SYOLIGIED AUNIISNN
ueAlb Jojipalo juewie|d 10
3 fAunaas Aq pey W3 (epooysod yjim) Joypadto
funoes Jo anjep ajeq Ajunass Aue jo spelaq 1qap Jo Junoury sSaIppy JO swIeN

(29 pue Lg sebed oas — soakojdwa pue s10)paId Jawinsuod Buipnioxs)
(1uo2) SHO.LIAIUD ANVANOD



Aget Cracinors as at Pariod NS

AB. 2000 LIMITED

ACCESS PLJS {SCOTLAMND) LIMITED

A.D. DRAUGHTING & DESIGN LIMITED

AIR SEA SCOTLAND LIMITED

ALTAIR ENGINEEWNG LTD

ANGEL $PRINGS LIMITED

AON UK LINITED

ARCD LIMITED

ARRCW BLISINESS COMMUNICATIONS {SCOTLAND)
ASE ENGINEERS LIMITED

OLIVER ASHWORTH LIMITED

AUGEAN TREATMENT LIMITED

AVANT GAS LIMITED

AW SHIP MANAGEMENT LTD

AYRSHIRE MEDICAL SERVICES LIMITED
BLACK BOX SECURITY ALARM SYSTEMS ($}LTD
BLU MARINE LUMITED

BOC LINHTED

HIRE STATION LIMITED

BRODIES LLP

BROWN & WILSON STEELS LTD

DAVID BROWN SEAR SYSTEMS LIMITED

asl

CADZOW HEAYY HAULAGE LIMITED

JCALEY PAVNT & STATIOMERY LIMITED
CAPMTAL DEVELOPMENT COMSULTANTS LLP
CASTLE PUMPS LTD

CITY ELECTRICAL FACTORS LIMITED
CLEANING & WIPING SUPPLIES LIMITED
CLYDE BLOWERS CAPITAL IM LLP

CLYDE BLOWERS LIMITED

CLYDE RECYCLING UMITED

CLYDERORT OPERATIONS LIMITED

PP TRADING GROUP LIMITED

CO-AT MARIHE LIMITED

CODE RED SAFETY SOLUTIONS LIMITED
COORPER AND TURNER, DISTRIBUTION LIMETED
CORPORATE SERVICES MANAGEMENT LIMITED
CROMWELL GROUP (HOLDINGS) LIMITED
CSD SEALING SYSTEMS LIMITED

M DARRAH & SONS LIMITED

DELTA CALIBRATYON LIMITED

DENT STEEL SERVICES (YORKSHIRE) LIMITED
DIVERSE PRODUCTS (SCOTLAND} LIMITED
DOCUMENT DATA SOLUTIONS LIMITED
DOOSAN BARCOCK LIMITED

ELECTRONIC PEVICES LIMITED

ELLIE NDT LTY

ENCON INSULATION LIMITED

ENGIE POWER LIMITED

ENGIE GAS LIMITED

ENVIRO-CLEAN (SCOTLAND) LIMITED

ERIKS GASKET TECHNOLOGY{SCOD}

ESAB GROUP (UK) LIMITED

ESBEL LIMITED

EXCEL FURNITURE ETD

FAIRHURST

FINNING UK

FISHERTRUCKS UMITED

FRONTLINE SAFETY UK LIMITED

FUL-TON FORKLIFTS LIMITED

GAFL FORCE MARNE EQUIFMENT LIMITED
GALT TRANSFORT LIMITED

GERASIM GERASIMOV 3G LTD

GLEDDOSH HATEL SPA & GOLF

GLOBAL PORT SERVICES {SCOTLAND) LMITED
JEWSON LIMITED

GRIFFIN AR SYSTEMS LIMITED
GROUNDWATER LIFT TRUCKS LIMITED
GROWTHINK SOLUTIONS

HERCULES HYDRALILICS LTD

HIVE INVESTMENTS US LIMITED

HPF ENERGY SERVICES

| HYDRAFTT (COVENTRY) LIMITED
HYDRASUN LIMITED

HYDRAULINK LTD

INTERNATIONAL PAINT LMITED
INVERCLYDE COUNCIL

HESAW TRAVEL

JGTUN PAINTS {EUROPE) LIMITED

KELVIN POWER TOOLS LIMITED

KINCH ENGINEERING AND DESIGN SOLUTIONS
KHIWA LIMFTED

KORT PROPULSION CO LTD

LESMAC (FASTENERS) LIMITED

LIFIING PROJECTS UK UNITED

LK VALVES & CONTROLS LIMITED

LLOYD'S REGISTER EMIEA.

LLOYDS REGISTER QUALITY ASSURANCE LTD

ALTO0L

1812.00
107,295.60
#0,284.10
‘273.60
0.00
351874
104,734,72

9,900,00
35554
1,800.00
1,209.80
12,854.88
11,495.18
1619.87
®0,913.92

5A25.4

1047948
9l6L

22,009.80

484445
33,543.04
327912
3,253.80
492204

188.53
752000
22,009.80
"25120
450200

-

Posted P3
358320
3,336.00

242.90

16515.07

0,340.00

109,385.46
153853
456786

76.80
11,897.07

2,770.00

1572.00
107,895,

10,780.19

6197780

1,095.38
14915

20529.22

5,425.64

245430
1583.18

£20.00
2,133.40
7,630.80
36947
1,083.63

1,698.00
160.00
264762
2751292
98232

108.00
72138

1,824.00
1,308.50
470,400.00
828,00

3,060.00
1,140.00
418.20

35.96
2.850.00

41130
1,740.00

B,20542

.09
11

579.66

3,253.80

2,856.00
188,53

3,108.00

$asted PT

2,304.74
4,264.76

947.52
8,619.63

60,648.00
2,400.00

9,503.91
25440
1,73443
198.00

9,900.00

7.258.80
523712
2,893.54
18,016.40
297.60
11,305.20
4.19
2,665.12

8,967.57
4,032.46

1907180
5,717.65

M

7.758.00

111,018.20

720.00

9,264.00
1,011.95

340,00

213875

255849
753.00

3,395.52

7,520.00

1,14.00

78,1420

2,388.60
447111

20192
4484 62

190

1,004.35

L300.00

5,614.43
4,607.50

1988654

1,756.80

248569
2,903.51

20,965.20
12,002.03

47.213.92

3,050.20

TA4.00

3,600.00

3,002.83

2,274.05
991,61

2,016.3¢
3179.12

1,903.80

30,0730
44,250.20

Forted P5 ond beyond  Unalocsted

4.B52.55
L0688

300.00

418758
1,619.87
2248176

3,706.69

5,489,680

5,708.91

1,620.00

1,770.00

51,040.00

37,584.04

580.72

£,549.00

12,000.00

350,00

8,064.00

o 1a he




Aged Craditors a3 st Period NS

: . Tramsaction Balance Posted P8 PostedPT  Posted P6  Postad PSand beyord  Unalloceted
LYRECO UK LIMITED LYROGL 216.30 21630 21630
MANTTOWOT CRANE GROUP {UK) UMITED MANOOL 1,365.3% 1,365.15 m.n $7743
MURDO MARTIN LIMITED MARDOZ 145.00 145.00 145.00
MARINE SUPFLIES [INTERNATIONAL) LTD MARD10 2,026.08 2,026.08 2,026.08
MARITIME ACHUA LTD MARD19 19,439.40 1943940 3887880 1943540
MARINE ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS LTD MARD22 153.04 155.04 153.04
MATCHTECH GROUR (UK) LUMITED MATO0L 131,672.24 12167224 135,167.55 3,495.31
MCCONECHY'S TYRE SERVICE LIMITED MCCoo2 3100 55100 84,00 447.00
MCLEAN TOOLBOX LIMITED MCLOOT 17168 17168 17168
JOHN MCHICOL & CO (ELECT ENG) LIMITED MONOOL 7, 746,00 7,160 7,745.00
MERAKI TALENT LTD MERQO3 3,960.00 3,960.00 3,960.00
MICHAEL PAGE INT'L RECRUITMENT LIMITED MICD01 1,890.00 1,8490.00 1,890.00
PRIMG MILESTONE LIMITED MiLoo1 2,136.00 2,136.00 2,136.00
ANDREW ] MILLIGAN MILDA3 1,440.00 1,440.00 1,440.00
M & § BUILDERS MERCHANTS MUTOOL 343146 347146 195.12 928.02 230832
MOOREPAY LIMITED MOONa1 3,294.06 3,454,068 2,364.06 1,53¢.00
NEY LTD NEYOQ: 250 8250 2250
NORSAF UK LTD NOROO3 470553 4,7065.83 4,706.83
NST WELDING (UK) LUMITED NSTDO) 77.293.04 27,28%.04 1342656 2,588.00 6,039.60 573838
QCEAN SAFETY LIMITED QCEOOL 3516.12 351612 912.00 2,604,12
ORLINE VALVES LIMITED ONLDOL 27,004.99 27,004.99  27,004.99
OPTUS RESIN TECHNOLOGY LIMITED QPTRGL 237.50 837,60 837.60
PATERSON {SAFETY AIR SYSTEMS) UMITED PATOOL 4G4 TAGAT 4647
PCA IT LIMITED ’ PCROOL 14,9%7.72 1499772 14.897.72
PCT GROUP SALES LIMITED PCTOO1 B90.23 £90.23 #9023
MTREAVIE PACKAGING LIMITED PITOO2 2,017.98 20179 686.92 1,431.00
K3 POLYSON UK LIMITED POLDOL 21470.92 22470.92 10,035.25 30341 12,132.26
PORTAKABIN {SCOTLAND) UMITED POROOL 5,318.05 5,310,085 5,318.05
POWER & CONTROL SOLUTIONS LTD PowoD1 3,666.00 3,666.00 3,666.00
PRECISION GEOMATICS LIMITED PREDOL 156.00 156.00 156,00
PREMIER WELDING LIMITED PREDOZ 76,697.37 T6,897.37 12,407.55 33,8027 31,285.31 27576
PS5 INSTRUMENTATION LIMITED ! PSMO01 -3,921.80 ~3,921.60 3,921.60
QD PLASTICS (GLASGOW} LIMITED QDPOD 137970 1379.70 131970
REACTEC LIMITED READOZ #2155 32158 2W6.41 6124
RENTOKIL PEST CONTROL LIM{FED RENOOL. 3,606.30 3,8506.30 3,606.30
RESTORE PLC RESDOL 201.95 201,95 201.95
RIGHTON & BLACKBURNS UMITED RIGOOL 15,301.60 11,301.50 36180  1D,935.80
RWERSIDE INVERCLYDE {PROP HOLD} UMITED AIVD01 900.00 900.00 300.00 300,00 300.60
THE SAW CENTRE LIMITED SAWO001 485,28 485,28 44,06 441,22
SCAFTEC LTD SCAD04 1,764.00 1,764.00 1,764.00
SCOTIA HANDLING SERVICES UMITED 5C0002 2,638.75 2,638.75 1,564.95 672,80
SCOTIET LIMITED SC0003 2463.37 2,463.37 793.28 115409 516.00
SCOTTISH GALVANIZERS UMITED SCO008 1,863.38 1,863.38 A54,| 1,400.50
SEATEC UK LIMITED SEADDL 2,1%6.00 8,196.00 8,136.00
SHREDHIT LIMITED SHROOL 245.72 4672 123.36 12336
SKINNER MARINE SERVICES LIMETED SKIO31 653165 6,531.65 593021 60t.44
SPARK ENERGY SUPPLY LIMITED: SPACOL -1,357.48 -1,357.49 1,164,397 2,521.86
SPEEDY ASSET SERVICES LIMITED SPEDO1 1,468.12 1,468.12 756.36 71176 .
STEVEN WALKER & SONS LIMITED STEOO4 421,54 421.54 420154
STREAM MARINE TRAINING LIMETED STROOL 2,850.00 2,850.00 2,85000
STUART GROLIP LIMITED STUGOL 5,228.76 5,228.75 1,328.63 1,285.75 2,614,38
SUNAX {DESIGN & BUILD) LIMITED SUNOOL 179,307.24 179,307.24  149,590.94 A2, 78202 15,934.22
TAYLOR FORGINGS TAY003 241.50 241,50 24150
T CARDS DIRECT TFCADDL 939.60 939.60 932.60 !
TCD ENGINEERING DESIGM SERVICES LIMITED TCDOOL 735.00 735.00 735.00
TEAM CONTRACT SERVICES (SCOT) UMITED TEADDL 42,124.7% 42,124.71 29,573.04 12,551.27
TEC-SOURCE LIMITED TECOO2 155100 2,592.00 2,592.00
TEEKAY COUPLINGS LIMITED TEEDOL 29,083.61 28,063.61 100.61 2377.26 25,5854
THE SIGN FACTORY THEGO1 91.03 91.03 91.03
THE STRUCTURAL DRAWING CFFICE THED13 17,750.00 12,760.00 17,7260.00
 THE SOCIETY OF OONSULTING MARINE THEO14 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
TRAD HIRE & SALES LIMFTED TRAODL 279384 2,798 53184 2,262,00
TRANSFLOW {SCOTLAND} LUMITED TRADD2 4,176.00 4,176.00 4,176.00
ENVA S00TLAND LIMITED TRADO3 10,757.3L 10,757.31 7.569.14 3,188.17
TYCO FIRE & INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS LIMETED TYCOOR 23031203 230,812.03 230,312.03
UK MARINE RESINS LIMITED UKMO01 255910 2559120 55910
VISION EXPRESS (LK) LIMITED VISDOL 210.00 210.00 210.00 ’
WATSON-TOWERS LIM[TED WATDO2 17,557.20 17,557.20 17,557.20
WELDSAFE LIMITED WELODL 7,789.91 7,784.91 4,395.60 339431
ZURICH ASSURANCE LIMITED 2uRooL -19,109.04 ~19,1G9.04 14,109.04/
2,706,42659 266884580 141538229 483917.53 407 464.73 459,367.98 77505.53]

— A A



Fored P7  Fortad P6  Posted PS andbeyond _ Unallocated

Transaction Balance Postad PE

B0HO01 -2,224.78 -2,224.78 2,224.78
KONGSBERS MARITIME ENGINEERING  KONGO2 823,989.28 22390978 250431 81548497
AS
VERA NAVIS LDA VERDOL 40,851.72 40,851.72 40,851.72
WARTSILA SQLUTIONS OY WAROO1 421,362.58 421,362.58 421,362.58
AIR PRODUCTS AS AIR0O2 16,810.34 15,810.34 16,810.34
SCHEUERLE FAHRIEUGFABRIK GMBH SCHO01 pR- X ) ERETE ] 3180
ITotal 1,303,928.12  1,303,928.12 3,130.98 550431 873,147.03 421.362.58 1,224.78

;A /\Q &l




W (o))

INON
uaallb juewe}s 1o
3 Aunses . 3 (apagysod ypm) Jojpalo
Ayunoes jo enjep | ajeq Aunseg Jo spivjeq 19ep Jo Junowy $SAIppY JO swieN

*8|qe) SiY} Ul Se LUOBULIofU) Swes

8} [|e sulejuoo ) se Buoj se sbed siy) o) payoejie oq Aew sioypalo Jewnsuoo s Aueduiod auy JO ISi B ‘JUSIUSAUOD 8J0W § 310N

(susodep 6 ‘ssoines Jo spoob jo Aiddns ayy jo soueape ul pred sjunowe Buiue|o SJUSID JO SIBWOISND)

SHOLIAI™D ¥INNSNOD ANVJWOD

id




e Y=

e

U'H A9 SHOLVUILSININGY,  OJ 3AIAQ¥d AQVIHIV LSIT J3A0TdN3

L SH3MO 1UNOD

I ANNd 3HY4TIM

l . SNOILJINOSENS NOINN

¥ NOINN LIQ3xD

} SNYO1 LNIANLS

Ji¢] NQISN3d

0l AVYd L4IHS 8 SWILHIAO

16 AVd AVAITOH

NMOOMVY3d8 ¥OLIA3Y) TVILNIYFITdd
ueAlb 10}|peJd

3 Aunses AqprRy M3 (epodysod yjm) asefojdwa
Rnoos jo anjep gyeq Kunoes Aue jo sjiejag | 399p Jo Junowy ssalppy Jo awieN

(sselojdws Jauuio) Buipnjput)
S3IAOTdINT ANVANOD

cd



% ,/LJ @ < :N\ _

Tvi0L
a.L7 SONIGTIOH INIMVYIN NOSNOuH3d
A8 G3INMO %00}
3 Pley 3
3 dn pejjes | seieys aleys
dn pajjes aJeys Jad jo jJojunowe | pjay saseys ‘
junowte jejol | junowy | JoqunN | |eujwoN jJoadA) (epoojsod yyum) ssaippy JopjoyeJeys Jo saweN | "oN
8 L 9 G 14 £ A b

abed siy) 0] payoeje eq Aew sispjoysieys s,Auedwiod ay) JO JSI| B ‘JUSILUSALOD JIOW J| ‘3LON

siepjoysieys

0




Rule 3,31 of the
Insolvency
(Scotland)
(Company Voluntary
Arrangements and
Administration)
Rules 2018 (“the
Rules”)

*Delete as applicable

Statement of Concurrence

In the Court of Session Court
No. P743 of 19

Ferguson Marine Engineering Limited
SC485060

With regards to the Statement of Affairs of:
Ferguson Marine Engineering Limited
{“the company’}

madeon (5™ SeftEMe 2019

by {rwomirns Coosmws

*concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and | believe that the facts stated in
the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on
the date that it entered administration.

OR

and believe that, subject to these qualifications, the facts stated in the statement of affairs are a
full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the date that it entered
administration.

Signed L W
Date = " S€ Plem@er 200w
Name in BLOCK LETTERS CETH MITCHEU




Ruie 3.3 of the

Insolvency
(Scotland) :
(company vountary  Statement of Concurrence
Arrangements and
Administration)
Rules 2018 {(“the
Rulas™}
{n the Court of Session Court
No. P743 of 19
Ferguson Marine Engineering Limited
SCA85060
With regards to the Statement of Affairs of:
Ferguson Marine Engineering Limited
('the company’)
o, 2o
madeon " ST EMZER LS A
by Townss Ccousindd
L
*Delete as applicable *concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and | believe that the facts stated in

the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on
the date that it entered administration.

OR

Hepr

and believe that, subject to these qualifications, the facts stated in the statement of affairs are a
full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the date that it entered

administration.

Signed «f-m—; Mf/&w

Date Ef"’\ SEPTENRAE, '2_@1::1
Name in BLOCK LETTERS @IQ'QY Mv‘\ﬁ&k\-\ﬁ)uf

LN



Rule 3.31 of the

Insolvency
(Scotland)

{Company Voluntary
Arrangements and

Adminlistration)
Rules 2018 ("the
Rules™)

*Delpte as applicahls

Statement of Concurrence

In the Court of Session Court
No. P743 of 19

Ferguson Marine Engineering Limited
5C485060

With regards to the Statement of Affairs of:
Ferguson Marine Engineering Limited
(‘the company’)

made on (;h/\ SEP’IEM@E/I( QC)\Gi
by THOWAAS  CqUsS i D

L
*goncur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and | believe that the facts stated in

the Statement of Affairs arc a full, truc and complete statement of the affairs of the company on
the date that It entered administration.

OR

*concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company, subject to the following gualifications

and belicve that, subject to these qualifications, the facts stoted In the statement of affalrs are a
full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the date that It entered

administration. /
Signed //

pare WFL, SEfTeMBREL 201G
Name in BLOCKLETTERs ~ J/VMIES /4/-1./‘7\/ /M Cldl i _




